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What is the Affordable Connectivity Program?
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The Affordable Connectivity Program (ACP) is a U.S. government program run by the Federal Communications Commission (FCC)
program to help low-income households pay for Internet service and connected devices like a laptop or tablet. The Affordable
Connectivity Program is an FCC benefit program that helps ensure that households can afford the broadband they need for work,

school, healthcare and more.

If your household is eligible, you could receive:

-Monthly Internet service that is fully covered through ACP benefit

-A one-time tablet or device that is fully covered through ACP

-Only one monthly service and one device is allowed per household.

e Participating in one of
these Assistance Programs:

-The National School Lunch
Program or the School
Breakfast Program, including
through the USDA Community
Eligibility Provision.

- Received a Federal Pell Grant
during the current award year.
-SNAP

-Medicaid

-Federal Public Housing
-Assistance

-Supplemental Security
Income (SSI)

-WIC

-Veterans Pension or Survivor
Benefits

-or Current Lifeline Participant

e Meets the eligibility criteria for a participating
provider's existing low-income internet program.

*See Below Chart for Income Qualifications

Household Size 48 Contiguous States, D.C., and Territories
1 $27,180
2 $36,620
3 $46,060
4 $55,500
5 $64,940
6 $74,380
i $83,820
8 $93,260

For each additional person, add: 59,440

AMlaska
$33,980
$45,780
$57,580
$69,380
$81,180
$92,980
$104,780
$116,580

§11,800

Hawaii
$31,260
$42,120
$52,980
$63,840
§74,700
$85,560
$96,420
$107,280

610,860

e Participates in one of
these assistance programs
and lives on Qualifying
Tribal lands:

- Bureau of Indian Affairs
General Assistance

- Tribal TANF

- Food Distribution Program
on Indian Reservations

- Tribal Head Start (income
based)

Public Wireless, LLC., is a modern-day, broadband, device, and technology company whose sole focus is to provide
subsidized products and connectivity to all qualified residents who are currently receiving government benefits.

Come join us and get ready to receive your device for connectivity to anyone anywhere in the USA!
We look forward to bringing you your no cost tablet and wireless broadband connectivity.
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If you have any questions or concerns

please contact:
1-800-286-5380

Click Here to Apply Online

Scan the QR code above to learn more

Please allow up to 90 days for delivery of device

and apply online
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https://publicwireless.jotform.com/230096177958872



