

# **Tomorrows** Youth **Foundation**



What is the Affordable Connectivity Program?

The Affordable Connectivity Program (ACP) is a U.S. government program run by the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) program to help low-income households pay for Internet service and connected devices like a laptop or tablet. The Affordable Connectivity Program is an FCC benefit program that helps ensure that households can afford the broadband they need for work, school, healthcare and more.

#### If your household is eligible, you could receive:

-Monthly Internet service that is fully covered through ACP benefit

-A one-time tablet or device that is fully covered through ACP

-Only one monthly service and one device is allowed per household.

### Participating in one of these Assistance Programs:

- -The National School Lunch Program or the School Breakfast Program, including through the USDA Community Eligibility Provision.
- Received a Federal Pell Grant during the current award year.
- -SNAP
- -Medicaid
- -Federal Public Housing
- -Assistance
- -Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
- -WIC
- -Veterans Pension or Survivor
- -or Current Lifeline Participant

# Meets the eligibility criteria for a participating provider's existing low-income internet program.

\*See Below Chart for Income Qualifications

Household Size	48 Contiguous States, D.C., and Territories	Alaska	Hawaii
1	\$27,180	\$33,980	\$31,260
2	\$36,620	\$45,780	\$42,120
3	\$46,060	\$57,580	\$52,980
4	\$55,500	\$69,380	\$63,840
5	\$64,940	\$81,180	\$74,700
6	\$74,380	\$92,980	\$85,560
7	\$83,820	\$104,780	\$96,420
8	\$93,260	\$116,580	\$107,280
For each additional person, add:	\$9,440	\$11,800	\$10,860

# • Participates in one of these assistance programs and lives on Qualifying **Tribal lands:**

- Bureau of Indian Affairs General Assistance
- Tribal TANF
- Food Distribution Program on Indian Reservations
- Tribal Head Start (income based)

Public Wireless, LLC., is a modern-day, broadband, device, and technology company whose sole focus is to provide subsidized products and connectivity to all qualified residents who are currently receiving government benefits.

Come join us and get ready to receive your device for connectivity to anyone anywhere in the USA! We look forward to bringing you your no cost tablet and wireless broadband connectivity.



If you have any questions or concerns please contact: 1-800-286-5380



Click Here to Apply Online







Scan the QR code above to learn more and apply online